

## Ingredients And Allergens

### Welcome

#### Wild mushroom arancini, tarragon mayonnaise

*Onion, Carrots, Celery Leeks, Garlic, Peppercorns, Fennel seed, Star anise, white wine, Thyme, Parsley, Water. Olive oil, Onion, Celery, Malden salt, black pepper, Garlic, risotto rice, Vermouth, Butter, parmesan, chestnut mushrooms, mixed dried mushrooms Olive oil, Thyme, Garlic, Parsley, Chilli powder, Lemon juice, mozzarella, Polenta. Egg, Lemon juice, Dijon mustard, sunflower Oil, olive oil, Tarragon*

#### Melon margarita

*Watermelon, lime juice, tequila, triple sec, ice, agave syrup, lime*

### First

#### Linseed flatbreads, butterbean crush, rocket with lemon and herb mayonnaise,

#### potager pickles

*Plain flour, caster sugar, salt, dried yeast, water, olive oil, linseeds, butterbeans, soya cream, garlic, lemon, black pepper, linseed oil, basil, oregano, lemon thyme, cider vinegar, demerara sugar, bay leaves, coriander seeds, red & yellow pepper, spring onion, cauliflower, courgette, cucumber, parsley, mint, rocket.*

### Second

#### Salsify goujons, aubergine jelly 'eels', miso mashed potatoes, parsley liquor, lemon

#### and sage salt

*Wakame, salt, pepper, nori flakes, fennel seed, coriander seed, aubergine, onion, olive oil, lemon, tarragon, dill, parsley, kombu, white wine, VEG STOCK; (Onion, Carrots, Celery Leeks, Garlic, Peppercorns, Fennel seed, Star anise, white wine (sulphur dioxide), Thyme, Parsley, Water), bay leaf, porridge oats, mirin, brown rice vinegar, agar agar, sage, lemon zest.*

### Third

#### Parmesan doughnuts rolled in porcini dust, chestnut soup, frothy mace bay cream,

#### frozen pear shavings

*Flour, yeast, water, butter, parmesan, caster sugar, salt, egg, vegetable oil, porcini mushroom, black pepper, shallots, thyme, rosemary, bay, garlic, chestnuts, Onion, Carrots, Celery Leeks, Garlic, Peppercorns, Fennel seed, Star anise, white wine, Thyme, Parsley, Water, cream, white pepper, mace.*

## **Fourth**

**Mushroom ragout steamed pudding, broccoli and hazelnut confetti, spiced**

**cranberries, mulled cabbage and practically pickled cabbage, creamy mashed potato.**

*Red wine vinegar, caster sugar, dill seeds, bay leaf, red cabbage, onion, salt, black pepper, cider vinegar, cinnamon stick, star anise, cranberries, orange zest, lemon juice, sherry vinegar, red wine, port, rosemary, thyme, cloves, juniper berries, all spice, dark brown sugar, dried porcini mushrooms, carrot, celery, mixed wild mushrooms, parsley, tomato puree, gluten free soy, soya margarine, flour, vegetable suet, sage, chives, butter, olive oil, hazelnuts, broccoli, hazelnut oil, potato*

## **Fifth**

**Hot stem ginger Parkin pudding, toasted oatmeal praline ice cream, sticky ginger**

**sauce, spiced damson compote**

*Water, caster sugar, cinnamon stick, all spice, star anise, cloves, damsons, dates, bicarbonate of soda, butter, muscovado sugar, eggs, vanilla extract, flour, baking powder, oatmeal, stem ginger in syrup, milk, cream, light brown sugar, caster sugar, demerara sugar, ground ginger.*